Form 4.20
Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of

the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

05624527

Name of Company

Bargain Foods Limited

| / e
Craig Johns, Regency House, 45-51 Chorley New Read, Bolton, BL1 4QR

Jason Mark Elliott, Regency House, 45-51 Chorley New Road, Bolton, BL1 4QR

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 23 December 2014

Signed Date 07 January 2015
Cowglll Holloway Business Recovery LLF
Regency House
45-51 Chorley New Road Inso
Bolton >
BL14QR g

i *A3YQJAEX"

A34 09/01/2015 #3864

Ref ZBB039/CJ/JE/NB/CM/JS COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Rule 4,34-CVL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Bargain Foods Limited

on tha 23 December 2014 the date of the resolution for winding up

Form 4.19

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs ars true.

Full Name SA~ BEEC cAANYA

Signed Q L/V

Dated 61'110\4'




Bargain Foods Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 23 December 2014

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets sublect to floating charge:
Fixtures and Fitings 4,066.00 250000
Stock/Cash Held on Appointment 30,000.00 30,000.00
VAT Refund Uncertain
Uncharged assetsa:

32,500.00

Estimated total assets available for preferentiai creditors

Signature ka - Date © l t\‘lotﬂ-




Bargain Foods Limited
Statement Of Affalrs as at 23 December 2014

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total aasets available for proferential creditors (Canied from Page A) 32,500.00
Liabilities
Preferantial Creditors.-
NIL
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 32,500.00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Fiogting Charge Creditors
NIL
32,600.00
Estimated prascribed part of nef property where applicable (to carry forward) 8,500.00
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 23,000 00
Debts secured by fioating charges post 15 Septembar 2003
Barclays Bank PLC 42,250.00
42,250.00
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges (19,250.00}
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 9,500.00
Total assats avallable to unsecured creditors 9,500.00
Unsecured nonpreferential clalms (excluding any shortfall fo floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Credifors §7,783.00
Employee Claims-Redundancy & Nofice Pay 5,788.00
inter-Company Loan Account 95,155.00
HM Revanua & Customs - PAYE/NIC 1,260.00
159,086.00
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards nonwpreferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {150,486,00)
Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 19,250.00
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors {160,736,60)
lssued end cealled up cepital
Ordinary Shareholders 71,500.00
71,500 00
Estimated total deficlency/suplus as regards members {241,236.00)

Signature Date & l 1 1 2014




L0€LOZ "18A DS Sdi

§ 30 ) oBay
~ )

ozl 9 7 C auneuis

00°I82°20T Bupeyoy sauug gy
yoo8rZL Nr1 9p8g ‘weybuung ‘|pyssos ‘sue Aesin0 Aojsrea) 00AD
6EP8L'LL HHZ M1/ 'uopuo 19808 UNOK oY Auadolg uvoues 2050
Ares1'es d¥i LN eissupue ey puoyjed | ‘159 PROM UOLNGUSY ‘pROY Laoesy & spodw) owasdng L0SD
$2°000'cL agr 1230 *4q:e( ‘peoy sng solddng Jagp lepads 008D
00'v02 VOZ 1AQ 'shueipiiy 1sem *Aapng ‘peoy Aemped S9ARQ JN 111070}
19°06%'L Zd0 4 LIN *Jeap 3 euk | ‘peeyselen ' 371 A7) Kemsayng apishent 0000
$0'E8Z°'L HSO0 697 "spaaT "eBls] puj LB SSAUIS 'IUTY INBWMEN SUOS P SIION LD
09882’y HNB £4S ‘PEoYS ‘8solD saealbiQ g2 sAafinH 00D
v1'126 AHS 0ZM1. faung ‘weybs "peoy edTodioy) ‘quep ee odioyy ©UARBP00 A oD
£9°656'L Ndi LAM ‘SPuepiiyf 159\ ‘uoidumsyieaops ‘peoy yoouues seigeQ feyor 001D

ISk TiNg Xossng jsam "Bujyuop ‘veoy

B6'652'L uaifiuriey ‘ssnol e6ppg uaiBuiung ‘Aouaaost] @ JuewsoolT ' WsweBeuey qeg SWOISND B GNUBASN WM 00HD
LreLr'y Z1L ZSM "liesiBp, "pety S30A14 SUBWSAI 004D
Lad: TR swiel) aakodug 0032
6Z 665'Q 8712 137 ‘191560197 19918 USPGoD LOL 1S8I7) UMOUD 0020
00052y SQl AM ‘uojdweiiaaiop ‘arenbg uaanD ‘g xog Od 0'd ueg shepreg 00an
3 SSUPPY ewey Aoy

si0pau) Aueduio) - g
pejiwn spooy ujebieg




I 50 ) efeg

.r_od_ __ 9

<C einjeubig

00s'LL Bunrelo) sapug z
0051 0 00512 0 dVi LI 'eisoyousi By PIOYRIS 1SIM PLOY UOLINGUSY 'PEOY LIOJBRY b Pt spodw) ewandng  00SH
0 0 0 0 DOLH
oL Jsino PiO LT SRAIPPY aueN Koy

slapjoysinyg - 9
pojwry spooj uiebieg




